EA KIT240-7
ZEPPELINSTRASSE  19 · D- 82205 GILCHING
PHONE +49-8105-778090 · FAX +49-8105-778099 · http://www.lcd-module.de
June 2004
TECHNICAL DATA
* LCD GRAPHIC DISPLAY WITH MANY GRAPHICS FUNCTIONS AND FONTS
* 240x128 PIXELS WITH CFL ILLUMINATION, BLUE NEGATIVE (RECOMMENDED)
* 240x128 PIXELS WITH LED ILLUMINATION YELLOW/GREEN

* FLOPPY DISK FOR MACRO PROGRAMMING (PC DOS): EA DISK240
* CABLE (1.5m) FOR CONNECTION TO 9-PIN SUB-D (RS-232 FEMALE): EA KV24-9B
ORDER DESIGNATION
240x128 DOTS WITH TOUCH PANEL, CFL ILLUM., BLUE NEGATIVE EA KIT240-7CTP
240x128 DOTS WITH TOUCH PANEL, LED ILLUMINATION, Y/G EA KIT240-7LEDTP
240x128 DOTS WITH TOUCH PANEL, LED ILLUMINATION, WHITE EA KIT240-7LWTP
240x128 DOTS WITH CFL ILLUMINATION, BLUE NEGATIVE EA KIT240-7C
240x128 DOTS WITH LED ILLUMINATION, Y/G EA KIT240-7LED
240x128 DOTS WITH LED ILLUMINATION, WHITE EA KIT240-7LW
SUPPLY VOLTAGE 9..35V INSTEAD OF 5V EA OPT-9/35V
RS-422 INTERFACE INSTEAD OF RS-232 EA OPT-RS4224
8 DIGITAL INPUTS AND 8 OUTPUTS WITH OPTOCOUPLER EA OPT-OPTO8I8O
CONTROL PANEL WITH FONTS,
GRAPHICS COMMANDS AND MACROS
Integrated
Touch panel
EA KIT240-7CTP
Dimensions 144x104mm
With
integrated bezel
 2
EA KIT240-7
GENERAL
The EA KIT240 graphics kit is a fully assembled control and operating unit with a variety of integrated
functions. The display has very compact dimensions and offers excellent super-twist contrast, which
means the unit can be put into operation immediately. It is controlled via the standard RS-232 or
RS-422 interface. In addition to complete graphics routines for display output, the graphics kit also
contains a wide variety of fonts. Graphics command similar to those used in high-level programming
languages are used for programming. There is thus no longer any need for the time-consuming
programming of character sets and graphics routines. The ease of use offered by macros and input
via touch panel make it a real power display.
DISPLAY VERSIONS
CFL-Backlight EA KIT240-7CTP: blue background with white characters. Extreme bright and with high
contrast. Life time (MTBF) for backlight 10,000~20,000h. BAcklight unit is as a spare part
available (ordering code EA CFL240-7). Current consumption typ. 450 mA.
LED-Backlight EA KIT240-7LWTP: blue background with white characters. Bright and with high  contrast.
Life time for half of brightness: 20,000~30,000h. Current consumption typ. 250 mA.
LED-Backlight EA KIT240-7LEDTP: Yellow/green background with black characters. Good contrast,
Life time (MTBF) 100,000h. Current consumption typ. 1200 mA.
HARDWARE
The graphics kit is designed for an operating voltage of +5V. A supply voltage of 9..35V is also possible.
Serial asynchronous data transfer is carried out in RS-232 or RS-422 format. The transmission format
is set permanently to 8 data bits, 1 stop bits, and no parity. A transimssion rate of between 1200 and
115,200 baud can be selected by means of DIP switches. RTS and CTS handshake lines are available.
Data format:
TOUCH PANEL
The EA KIT240-7CTP and -7LEDTP versions are equipped with an integrated touch panel. You can
make entries and choose menu settings by touching the display. The labeling of the "keys" is flexible